
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Missouri Department of Transportation 
Patrick K. McKenna, Director 

1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636) 

 

MoDOT 
105 West Capitol Avenue 

P.O. Box 270 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 

Our mission is to provide a world-class transportation system that is safe, 
innovative, reliable and dedicated to a prosperous Missouri. 

www.modot.org 

SPECIAL NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

 

Pre-Bid Meeting – JNW0133 Interstate 35 Pavement Rehab & US 69 Widening / Resurfacing 

 

 

September 20, 2024 

 

A pre-bid meeting has been scheduled to discuss upcoming MoDOT project JNW0133 that is in the 

October 18, 2024 letting Call A04.  This project will replace the existing 8.5” deteriorating unbonded 

concrete overlay with a 10” unbonded concrete overlay on approximately a seven-mile section of 

Interstate 35 in Clinton County located between Kearney and Cameron from I-35 mile marker 41.6 to 

mile marker 48.6.  Approximately one mile of the I-35 SBL south of mile marker 41.6 will mill off 

existing rutted asphalt and replace with asphalt.  This project will also widen and resurface an 

approximate eight-mile section of US 69 adjacent to the I-35 JNW0133 project limits. 

 

This meeting will be an online meeting using Microsoft Teams. 

 

 

This pre-bid meeting is scheduled for the following: 

 

Date:   September 30, 2024 

Time:   9:30 AM 

_________________________________________________________ 

Microsoft Teams meeting 
Join on your computer, mobile app, or room device 

Click here to join the meeting  

Meeting ID:  285 704 300 996 

Passcode:  jARe7n 

Or call in (audio only)  

+1 773-917-7763,,859532661# United States, Chicago  

Phone conference ID: 859 532 661# 
_________________________________________________________ 

 

Additional information about this pre-bid meeting is available at: 

Pre-Bid Notices | Missouri Department of Transportation (modot.org) 

 

Attendance is not required but strongly recommended. 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact: 

 

Brian Rosenthal 

MoDOT Transportation Project Manager 

Phone:  816-387-2499 

Email:  brian.rosenthal@modot.mo.gov 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YzEzNzhmOWEtYzMwYy00ZjlkLTlmM2UtYmE2MWI0MjRlNTkw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22b846b010-1228-4008-8163-f76aa98e5acd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22f315e0b3-ad55-4b6b-b5c4-f6f76723ef00%22%7d
tel:+17739177763,,859532661
https://www.modot.org/pre-bid-notices
mailto:brian.rosenthal@modot.mo.gov

